BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

January 29, 2018

To:  Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District |
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District 111
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E.
County Engineer

Re:  Completion of Project, Revised
Distribution Drive Intersection Improvements

The Engineering Department is requesting that the Board approve No. 6 Final, Revised Payment to Warren
Excavation, LLC for the completion of Distribution Drive Intersection Project in the amount of $15,748.25
due to an error on the previously requested final payment.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five
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January 24, 2018
N-8 Project No. 13892.000

Mr. Dan Gaillet

Road Manager

County of Madison, Mississippi
3137 South Liberty Street
Canton, MS 39046

REFERENCE: GLUCKSTADT ROAD — DISTRIBUTION DRIVE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT — CONTRACTOR PAY APPLICATION NO, 6, FINAL
REVISED

Dear Dan:

The approved Pay Application No. 6, Final submitted by Warren Excavation, LLC for the above-

referenced project contained an error on the previously paid amount. The final revised contract price is

in the amount of $523,164.09, less previous payments of $507,415.84, leaving a balance of §15,748.25

owed to the Contractor, Wamren Excavation, LLC at this time. We have reviewed this request and

recommend payment in the amount of $15,748.25,

Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAEFER, INC.

Christopher M. Trebisky, P.E., P.L.S.
Project Manager
CMT: cmt

cc:  Amber Pope
Stan Wright
Warren Excavation

1230 Highway 31 Morth = Madison, Mississippi » Phone-501.898.8718
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Deecember 1, 2017
N-S Project No. 13892.000

Mr. Dan Gaillet

Road Manager

County of Madison, Mississippl
3137 South Liberty Street
Canton, MS 39046

REFERENCE: GLUCKSTADT ROAD — DISTRIBUTION DRIVE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT ~ CONTRACTOR PAY APPLICATION NO. 6, FINAL
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, FINAL

Dear Dan:

Enclosed is Pay Application No. 6, Final submitted by Warren Excavation, LI.C for the above-referenced
project. The invoice is in the amount of $523,164.09, less a previous payment of $497,005.89, leaving a
balance of $26,158.20 owed to the Contractor, Warren Excavation, LLC at this time. We have reviewed
this request and recommend payment in the amount of $26,158.20.

Also enclosed is Change Order No. 1, Final for the above-referenced project, reflecting a final summary
of quantities in place. The Change Order represents a net decrease of $13,471.91 from the original
contract price of $536,636.00 for an adjusted contract price of $523,164.09 reflecting a decrease of 2.5%

from the original contract.

Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

Christopher M. Trebisky, P.E., P.L.S.
Project Manager

CMT: cmt

ce: Amber Pope
Stan Wright
Warren Excavation

1230 Highway 31 Morih » Madison, Mississippi » Phone-801.898.8118




|Neel-Behalfer Project Mo

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT 130505.00

HAME OF PROJECT

Gluckstadt Road-Disiribution Intersection Improvemenis  [PAY APPLICATION NUMBER RETAINAGE
LGCATION OF PROJECT mon

Giuckstadt, Mississippi 10/31/2017 TO FINAL

NAME AND ADODRESS OF OWNER

The County of Madison, MS
125 West North Street
Canton, Mississippi 38110

NAWE AND AGPRESS OF CONTRACTOR
Warren Excavation, LLC
108 Lexington Drive
Madison, MS 38110

SCHEDULE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
List every change order issued to date of this request even if no work has been done under on or more such orders.

CONTRACT ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
CHANGE ORDER TO FROM
CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT PRICE
AS SHOWN ON AS SHOWN ON
NO DATE DESCRIPTION CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER
{1} {2} {3) 4} {5}
1 51712017 |PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS $15,009.00
2 10/25/2017 |EXTEND BGX CULVERT WING WALL $8,750.00
3 10/25/2017|CONCRETE APRON @ BEAR CREEK 5,625.00
4 10/25/201 T{ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR RIPRAP 1,500.00
TOTALS $30,884.00 $£0.00
ANALYSIS OF ADJUSTED CONTRAGT AMOUNT TO DATE
{3)  ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT. ...oovvererieeeceeeeeeenieennn 5 536,636.00
{b}  PLUS: ADDITIONS SCHEDULED IN COLUMN 4 ABOVE § 30,884.00
() LESS:DEDUCTIONS SCHEDULED N COLUMN 5 ABOVE S 4.00
(d)  ADJUSTED CONTRAGT AMOUNT TODATE. . vovvvesrerrererersoessesoreoeeenon $ 567,520.00
ANALYSIS OF WORK PERFORMED TO DATE
{a)  COST OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORK PERFORMED TO DATE..... 3 $22,164.09*
(5} EXTRAWORK PERFORMED TO DATE BY CHANGE ORDER $ 8,00
(€) TOTALCOST OF WORK PERFORMED TO DATE 5 523,164.09
{d) ADD: MATERMLS STORED AT CLOSE OF PERICD..... s 0.00
{(e) SUBTOTAL OF (¢) SRB‘@,, 3 523,154.09
(N LESS: RETAINAGE (5%)....... s 0.0¢
{5} SUBTOTAL OF (€) 8nd {Flveeieeecsrvisrervnsonns $ 523,164.09
(h)  LESS: AMCUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS. .5 487,005.89
(1 AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATIOM. ..o oo et s e eseeseceseseeseeeonreverssmessmsasasssimensrasasarons 3 26,156.20

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

According to lhe best of my knowledge and befief, [ cerify that 21l itlems
and amounts shown in this Appiication for Partial Payment are correct;
that all work has been performed and/or duly zuthorized devialions,
substilutions, allerations and/or addilions: that the foregoing is a true
and correct slatement of the Contract account up to and including the
last day of the perod covered by the Applicalion for Parlial Payment:
and that no pant of the "Amounl Bue This Application” has been
received,

By: &

i
Title: s L /
pate: /@1/3 2 /20,7

RECOMMENDATION OF ENGINEER

This Application for Partial Payment covers all pay item work performed by the
Conlractor through the appiication period staled harson. The undersigned
recommends payment of the emourt on line (i} above sublecl lo the provisions
of the Conlract Documents covering the repair or replacement of all defective
wark, if any, that my be discovered prior te final payment or expiration of the
general guaranty pericd.

NEEL-SCHAFFER
Project Manpger)

By:

{
/\V/! N\
N e

Title: qr' {C()(' 1 444-1'/
- w

pzlo 2

Dale:




CONTRACTOR: Warren Excavation, LLC COST BREAKDOWN
PROJECT: Glucksladi Road-Gistributlon intersection fmprovaments
APPLICATION NO: RETAINAGE
FERIOD: 10/312047 7O FINAL g
.il
=
fres CONTRACT PREVIOUS APPLICATION [ COMPLETED THiS MONTH COMPLETED TQ DATE 8 BALANCE TO FINISH
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK aTy USMT | UNIT COST { TOTAL COSY arty TOTAL COST a7y TOTAL COST a1y TOTALCOSY [ #° RETAINAGE ary FTOTAL COST
1.0 {Mobilization 1 Ls 33,5000 33,500.00 1.00 33,500.00 8.60 0.06 1.0¢ 3350000 | 300% 0.6 Q.06 000
20 {Maintenance & Protection of Trafflic 1 LS $3.000.00 13.000.00 1.00 13,000.00 .00 D.GG 1.00 12.000.00 | 100% 0,00 .00 0.00
38 {Removal of Concrate Curb & Gulter 1 LS 5.160.00 5.300.00 1.00 5,300.00 080 0.00 $.00 5,300.00 | t00% .00 0.00 0406
40 {Remaval of Pipe, Al Slzes 1 L5 4000.20 4.000.20 1400 1,000.20 0.00 6.00 .00 A,000.20 | 100% 0,00 0.00) 040
5.0 IRemoval of Drainage Structures 1 LS 4,500.00 4,500.00 1,00 4,5G0.00 G.00 6.00 1.00 4,500.00 | 100% .00 0.00 0.00
60 |Site Grading & Preparatian k] LS 22,00000 2240000 1.00 22,060,0d .00 oo 1.00 22,000.00 | 100% 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.6 |Excess Excavalion, LV tnon CY 10.00 10,004.00 294 00 294000 6,00 0.40 204.00 2.84000{ 20% 0.c0 706.00 7.060.00
8.0 [Borrow Excavalion, LVM 1500 oY 1300 19,500.00 128,00 916400 0.00 080 728.90 046400 48% 0.00 772.00 10,035.00
9.0 [6Hr Crushed $tane Base 400 TONS 57.00 2280000 G810 35,2317 0.09) 0.00 618.10 3523190 155% 000 218.10, (12,431.70)
10.0 |HMA Base Course, 19 MM 325 TONS 1668.00 51.350.040 21249 3457342 0.00 2.00 21249 33573421 5% 0.00 112.51 11.776.58
.0 [HMA Sudace Course, 9.5 MM 175 TONS 17504 1082500 85.91 16.704.25 .00 0.00 a5mM TGTBLZS [ 55% 0.00 78409 13.840.75
12,0 [15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 8 |23 3300 264.0¢ 8.00 264.00 4.00) 1,00 a.0n 26400 | 100% 4.00 Q.00 D.0G
13.0 [48" Roirdorced Concrete Plpe 23 LF 36.00 A20.0G 23.00 42800 9.00 .00 23.00 B2800 | 1003 c.00 0.00] 0.00
1.0 124" Reinforced Cancrote Pipe 120 LF 42.00 5,G46.00 120,00 540,00 4.00] G.00 120.00 504000 [ 100% 0.00 0.00 0.00
5.0 |30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 194 LE 56.00 10.064.00 196.00 1.976.00 400 0.00 196.00 10,976.00 | 101% €00 -2.00 (112.00)
6.0 38" Rainforced Concrete Pipa "2 LF GB.00 $656.00 156.00 10.608.00 .00 0,00 156.00 1060800 | 110% ¢.00 -14.00 {952.00)
17.0 136" Cancrete Flared End Section 1 EA 1,250,00 1,250.00 200 2,500.00 ¢.00 0.00 2.00 2.50000 | 200% c.co -1.00 {1.250.00)
180 |Rip Rap 50 TONS 70.00 3,500.00 35.16 2461.20 00 Q.00 3518 246120 | T0% €.00 14.84] 1,036.80
19.0 |Grate lnlel 2 EA 2,800.00 5.600.00 240 5.500.00 940 Q.00 2.00 560000 | 100% .00 0.00] o.00
200 | Curls Lnket 4 A 3.800.00 15,200.00 A.00 15,200.00 0.00 000 4.00 1520000 | 100% .00 0.00: 0.00
210 {Madify Existing infet 1 EA 1,600.00 1,800.00 200 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 200 360000 200% G.00 +1.00; {1.800.00)
220 |Branch Connection 1 EA 1,200.00 1.200.00 0,00 000 0.00 000 000| 0% 6.00 1,00, 4,200.00
230 |Anchor Reinforced Vegelation System 75 sy 40.00 3.000.00 7500 3,000.00 .00 0.00 7500 3000001 100% Q.00 0.00 0.00
240 {Concrele Curb & Gulter 875 LF 23.50 20.562.50 803.400 20,280.50 300 0.00 863.00 20280501 99% ¢.00 12.00 2B2.00
250 {Pavement Markings 1 ts 10,5C0.00 10,500.00 1.00 10.500.00 000 0.0n 1.00 10.500.00 1 100% C.00 0.00 0.00
26.0 {Sofid Sodding 1000 sy 6.08 6.000.00 1600.n0 6.000.00 a.00 000 1,000.00 6.000.00{ 100% [eXki] Q.00 0.00
27.0 |Erosian Conlrod Protection 1 LS 10.000.00 10,008 00 1.00 10,000.00 4.00] 0.00 146 10,000.00 | 100% ¢.60 0.00 0.00
2.0 Traffc Signal Equipment Pole, Typa I, 17
) Shafl, 45° & 50 Arms 1 EA 12,200,090 12,200.00 100 12,200.00 0.00] 0.00 100 12,20000] 100% 6,60 0.00 0.00
2990 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type lIl, 17
"~ |Shaft, 55" & 54' Arms 1 EA +3,400.00 13.100.00 1.00 13,160.00 0,00 0.06 1.0¢ 13,400,001 100% 0.00 0.00 0.00
300 |Pola Foundations, 36" Diamater B (¥4 66500 532000 7.85 5,2206.25 0.00! Q.00 ras 522025 48% Q.00 0.15 93.75
310 |Traffic Signal Haads, Typa 1 LED 8 EA 860,00 6,000.00 8.00 6.080.00 .00, 0.00 800 BOHG.0O | 100% 0.00 a.00 000
L0 [Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2 Fya LED 2 EA 126500 2,530.40 200 2,536,000 0.00] ¢.00 200 2530.0G | 106% 0.6 0.00 0.00
330 |Signal Radar Systemn i Ea 49.760.00 49,700.00 190 49,76G0.00 0.00: .00 1.00 49.700.00{ 100% ¢.00 0.00 0.00
Mo Soid Stale Traffic Actuated Conlrollers, Type
T 18A i EA 16,700.400 18,700.00 1.60 16,1G0.00 0.60; 0.00 100 18,706.00 | 100% 0.co 0.00 0.60
350 {Optical Dalector 4 EA 66500 2,660.00 4900 2,660.00 0,00 0.00 400 286000 { 100% o.co Q.00 0.00
360 |Optical Detector Gable 470 LF 1.50 0500 AS7.00 GB5.50 .00 0.00 457.0¢ oees0 | 97% 000 13.00 10.50
37.0 |Phase Selecior, 4 Channal 1 EA 3.600.00 3,6G0.00 1.00 3.660.00 - 0.60 6.0 140 3.600.00 | 100% .00 a.cQ 0.00
360 {Pulibox. Type 3 i EA 1,330.00 1,330.00 100 1,33.00 0.00 0.00 100 1.330.00 | 100% .00 0.00 000
39.0 |Pulibox, Typa 2 1 EA 1.275.00 1,275.00 1.00 1,275.9 0.0 0.60 100 127500 | 100% 0.00 2.00] 0.00
400 |Sirget Name Sign, Encapsiiaied Lens kL) SE 09.00 311500 3300 2,527.00 0,60 ¢.co0 33.00 2937.00| 94% .00 200 178.00
1.0 [Fiber Oplic Drop Cable, 12 Sm 535 LF 2,16 115560 200 157072 0.06 G.G0 H512.00 1.990.72 | 101% .00 «7.00 {15.12)
4240 [Natwork Swilch, Type A 1 EA 2.570.00 2,570.00 1.00 2,570,00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2570.00 100% 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 Elaciric Cable, Underground In Cenduit, Thhn,
} Awg #8. 3 Conduclor 20 LF 2400 480.00 2100 576.00 0.00] G.00 24.60 576001 120% O.0% -4.00 {96.00)
440 Eleclric Cabla, Undarground in Canduit, Imsa
© 12041, Awg 14, 8 Cenductor 24) LF 540 1,566.00 278,00 1,501,20 0.00] 000 278.00 150120 98% 0.00 12.00 G4.40
450 Eleclric Cable, Aerial Supporied. Imsa 20-1,
Awg 14, B Conducior 193 LF 4.0 B49.20 181.00 796,40 0.66 .00 181,60 796,40 94% 0.0 12.00 5280
460 Vralfic Signat Conduit, Undarground, Typa 4,
’ 1 10 LF 1160 11000 11.00 32100 0.00; 000 11.00 121.00 ] 1106% 0.0 -1.001 (11.00)
7.0 Teaffic Signat Conduit, Undarground. Typo 4,
- #85 LF 6.50 3,352.90 485.0¢ 3,152.50 Q.00 G.00 A85.00 1352.50 | 160% c.0a 0.00 0.00
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CONTRAGTOR: Warren Ex¢avalion, LLC COST BREAKDOWN
PROJECT: Glucksiadl Roar-Distributlan Indarseellon Improvemenis
APPLICATION NO: RETAINAGE
PERIDD: 10/34/2017  TO  FINAL E*
&
8
TER CONTRACT PREVIOUS APPLICATION §COMPLETED THIS MGNTH]  COMPLETED YO DATE =] BALANCE TO FINISH
NG OESCRIPTION OF WORK QY UNIT | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST ary TOTALCOST{ qQty TOTAL COST Qry TOTAL COST | & RETANAGE QTy TOTAL COST 5
180 Traffic Sigral Conduil, Underground, Type 4,
3 % LF 17.00 42509 19.00 323.00 0.0 0.60 19.00 323001 6% 400 6.00 102.00
190 Traffic Signat Conduil, Undergorund, Crifled or
7 Nacked, Ralled Pipe, 3" 120 F 1800 2,160.00 120.00 2.160.00 0.00; 400 120.00 2160001 100% 0.00 0.0 000
At (Miing, 1.5 Thick 3500 sy 7.40 25,200.00 358600 26,314.40 0.00 .00 3.556.00 26,314.40 | 102% 0.0 -66.00 {41440}
AL2 HMA Surface Course, 9.5 MM 375 TONS 142,50 53,437.50 07.02 43,750.35 £.00) 0.00 W7oz 4375035 | 82% o0 67.88 9.687.15
A3 [Pavement Markings 1 LS 1,375.00 1,375.00 1.00 1,375.00 8,00 .00 1.00 137500 | 100% 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
Al Pdsnlenance & Proteclion of Traffic 1 LS 2,500.50 2.500.50 1.00 2,500.50 00 .00 1.00 2,500.50 [ 100% 0.c0 0.00 o.00
220 [ADDED JUNCYION BOX 1 €A 3,600.00 3,800.00 1.00 3.600.00 0.00 .00 1.00 360000 | 100% 000 Q.00 0.co
€03 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR 1 LS 3163.00 3.1683.0¢ 140 3.163.60 0.0 000 1.00 3.163.00 [ 100% .00 4.00] 000
CO1 |[TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPING 1 LS 2.446.00 2,486.00 1.00 249600 0.00, 0.00 .60 2.496.00 | 100% &0 4.00] 0.00
CO4 |BOX CULVERT WING WALL EXTENSION 1 LS BI5000 B.750.00 100 875000 0.00 050 5.00 B,750.00 | 100% 0.00 0.00] 0.4
04 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AT BEAR GREEK 1 LS 5625.00 562600 109 582500 0.00 000 .00 562500 1008 .00 3.00] .00
GO4 JTRAFFIC GONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL
RIPRAP 1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 100 1.500.00 0.00 [Xes] EOD 150000 | 100% ¢.00 0.00 000
CO2 [PARAPET WALL EXTENSION 1 EA 5.750.00 5,750.00 109 5,750.00 0.00 Q.00 £OC 575000 | 1o0% ¢.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 567,520.00 523,184,09 0.90 523,164.05 | 2% 0.00 44,355.9%




Gluckstadt Road - Distribution Drive Instersection Improvements Project
Final Quantities - In Place

Contract Actually
[tam No, Description Unit Cluantity Instalted Change Unit Price Total

7.0 Excess Excavation, LVM CY 1,000.00 294.00 (706.00) | % 10,00 ($7,060.00)
8,0 Borrow Excavation, LVM CY 1,500.00 728.00 (772,000 | $ 13.00 {$10,036.00)
9.0 610 Crushed Stone Bage TONS 400.00 618.10 21810 | % 57.00 $12,431.70
10.0 HMA Base Course, 19mm TONS 325,00 212.49 (112.51) | § 158.00 {$17,776.58)
11.0 HMA Surface Course, 8.5mm TONS 175.00 95.91 (79.0%) | § 175.00 (313,840.75)
15.0 30" Reinforced Cengrete Pipe LF 194.00 196.00 2.00 ) 56,00 $112.00
16.0 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe LF 142,00 156.00 14.00 $ 68.00 $952.00
17.0 36" Concrete Flared End Section EA 1.00 2.00 1.00 $ 1,250.00 $1,250.00
18.0 Rip Rap TONS 50.00 35.16 (14.84) | & 70.00 {51,038.80)
21.0 Madify Existing Inlet EA 1.00 2.00 1.00 3 1,800.00 $1,800.00
22.0 Branch Connection EA 1.00 0.00 (1.00) % 1,260.00 {$1,200.00)
24.0 Concrete Curb and Gulter LF 875.00 863.00 (12,00) | § 23.50 ($282.00)
30.0 Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter (%4 8.00 7.85 (0.15) $ 665.00 {$99,75)
36.0 Optical Detector Cable LF 470.00 457 00 (13.00) | § 1.50 {$19.50)
40.0 Street Name Sign, Encapsulated Lens SF 35.00 33.00 (2.00) $ 89.00 ($178.00)
41.0 Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 Sm LF 535.00 542.00 7.00 $ 2.16 $156.12
43.0 Electric Cable, Underground In Conduit, Thhn, Awg 8, 3 Conductor EA 20.00 24.00 4.00 $ 24.00 $96.00
44.0 Electric Cable, Underground In Conduit, Imsa 20-1, Awg 14, 8 Conductor LF 290.00 278.00 {12.00y | & 5.40 {$64.80)
45.0 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported, Imsa 20-1, Awg 14, 8 Conductor LF 193.00 181.00 (12.00) {$ 4.40 ($52.80)
46.0 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1" LF 10.00 11.00 1,00 3 11.00 $11.00
48.0 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3" LE 25.00 19.00 {6.00) $ 17.00 ($102.00)
At Milling, 1.5" Thick 3Y 3,500.00 3,556.00 56.00 $ 7.40 $414.40
A1,2 HMMA Surface Course, 9.5mm TONS 375.00 307.02 67.98) [§ 142.50 ($9,687.15)
C1.0  [Junction Box EA - 1.00 1.00 $ 3,600.00 $3,600.00
C1.1 Concrete Driveway Replacement LS - 1.00 1.00 3 3,163.00 $3,163.00
C1.2  |Temporary Traffic Striping LS - 1.00 1.00 $ 2,496.00 $2,496.00
C1.3 Box Culvert Wingwall LS - 1.00 1.00 $ 8,750.00 $8,750.00
C1.4 Concrete Divieway Replacement Bear Creak LS - 1.00 1.00 3 5,625.00 $5,625.00
C1.5 Traffic Contro! for Rip Rap Placement LS ~ 1.00 1.00 3 1,500.00 $1,500.00
C16 Parapat Wall Extension EA - 1.00 1.00 $ 5,750.00 $5,760.00
Total Contract Change {513,471.91)

Qriginal Contract Amount| $ 536,636.00

Adjusied Total Contract $ 523,164.09




